
Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc 
c/o Bud.get Course for !CA Participants 
International Coopera on Administration 
Jashineton 25 , n.c. 

Dear -t-. igoc: . 

January 8, 1957 

I a'TJ. sure that our pa hs crossed While I was in Washington on 
December .30 and 31, b t unfortu.natel,y the information as to 
your exact time of ar ival did not reach me till yesterday. 
I am looking forward meeting you on r.rq next trip to Washington. 

ln the tlE'!antime I wo d like you to lmow that if there is an.y ... 
thing I can do., pleas do not hesitate to write or call, if urgent. 
I have already reques ed your first per di checks for the f aw 
days of la t month t you were in the U..S. and for the first 
hr.J.f of January. On e fir st payment on your advance ($50. ) 
h s been deducted fro the 180. due tor the period 1-15 January 
s that your check wi actually be far 130. 

Whi .e talking to M:r. damson today he mentioned that he would 
be pleased to hear fr m Mr. PhUDllg, Mr,. Thu.an and you. 

I am enclosing the ca covering the h al.th insurance which is 
provided by I . C.A. I you will sign the enclosed form regarding 
the operation of auto obiles by participants, this will complete 
the forms necessary. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 

January 8, 1957

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
c/o Budget Course for ICA Participants
International Cooperation Administration
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

I am sure that our paths crossed while I was in Washington on
December 30 and 31, but unfortunately the information as to
your exact time of arrival did not reach me till yesterday.
I am looking forward to meeting you on my next trip to Washington.

In the meantime I would like you to know that if there is any->

thing I can do, please do not hesitate to write or call, if urgent.
I have already requested your first per diem checks for the few
days of last month that you were in the U.S. and for the first
half of January. On the first payment on your advance ($50.)
has been deducted from the $180. due for the period 1-15 January
so that your check will actually be for $130.

While talking to Mr. Adamson today he mentioned that he would
be pleased to hear from Mr. Phuong, Mr. Thuan and you.

I am enclosing the card covering the health insurance which is
provided by I.C.A. If you will sign the enclosed form regarding
the operation of automobiles by participants, this will complete
the forms necessary.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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January
18, 1958

Mr. PHAN DINH NGOC

2034, 0 sheet N.W.

Washington 7.D.C.

Miss Elsie
Cunningham

Michigan
State

University
Viet Nam

Project Office
Coordinator

Dear Miss E Cunningham

J have received
your

letter under date
of

the 8thinst

Thank
you

so much.

J arrived in
Washington,

January
30th In

fact,
our

paths

crossed, and J was
very sorry

that J couldn't meet
you.

J had a wonderful
time at Washing

ton international center

J have already
received the check 280 dollars,

for January

(including

$660
for

book allowances
ruring

the
fist semester).

My
English

is

very poor.
So that, J have to

study

in

the American
University

for
fome weeks.

My training

program
will

begin
on February

3rd

I will be
very glad

to meet
you,

on
your

next
hip

to

Washington

directly yours

Phan
high Ngoc

Phan dinh
Ngoc



tr. l1han Dinh Ngoc 
2034 o Street, N.w. 
Wash ton ? , n.c. 

Januar.y 28, 19$8 

. '. ' . I shall 'be in Washing n ror ,.several daJ'S no " week am hope to 
httve the pleasure of et illt you and '3'01'4' ·colleagues, Mr. Thuan 
ani ur. Phuong. 

I · ct to stay at th Hotel R.Ogar Smith t Pennsylvani Avenue 
and 18th St., N.W. P rhaps we can arr;;mge meeting tor Tuesda;y 
or Wcdnosdq evening if this appears convenient. 

Mr. l 7 Tan Son and Mr. Hu;rnh van llong will be enrolled in 
Public Administration ourses t American Universit.¥ beginning 
this te They are p esentlT on c us here and also arrive 
in Washington next wee • 

l roll looki.ng forward our J110et 

Sincere~ yours; 

· Elsie Cunningham 

January 28, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
2034 0 Street, N.W.
Washington 7, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

I shall be in Washington for several days next week and hope to

have the pleasure of meeting you and your colleagues, Mr. Thuan
and Mr. Phuong.

I expect to stay at the Hotel Roger Smith at Pennsylvania Avenue
and 18th St., N.W. Perhaps we can arrange a meeting for Tuesday
or Wednesday evening if this appears convenient.

Mr. Nexyen van Son and Mr. Huynh van Dong will be enrolled in

Public Administration courses at American University beginning
this term. They are presently on campus here and also arrive
in Washington next week.

I am looking forward to our meeting next week.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Februacy 7, 19$8 

T01 Stanley K. S einbaum 

FROMt 

lo After speaking to • Ngoc on the · vening of February 3 I had 
sufficient 1nformatio to call Mr. s.J. !feinger (ext. 515 or 2349), 
his I Project Manage , concerning the per diem payments alrea~ 

de to Mr. Ngoc by I • Mr. Weinger ch eked Ngoc•s file when I 
o lled und found that he cabl e indicated Mr. Ngoc was sponsored 

t·fHJG . Since Mr. T n ani Mr. Phuong are drawing their per diem 
from ICA, it would see both l ogical and efficient to have Mr. Ngoc 
do the same. At pres t the only prob1em involved ie the $100. 
Advance given Mr. Ngo by MSOO which has now been deducted by ICA/W. 
J • Ngoc i currently ing carri d under PIO/P 30- 75-164-70177. 

2o As t as trainin go s Mr. goc is currently enrolled in a tuo­
month course in Gover ental Accounting taught by Mr. Held of the 
Dep rtm.ent of CoJllmerc and Mr. Grant of the Department of Agricultu.r • 
Upon th completion o this special cours for rr..A Participants it 
is expected that an I Service Training period in goM"ernmental agencies 
'Will giv the practic application necesssary. 'l'his course mee 
every weekday from 6 B p. m. and t.he course outline is as foll.ows1 

l. Accounti as a Tool for Financial. and udgetary Control 
2. Accountin and Financial Administration 
3. Federal B getary Accounting 
4. Accounti Equipment (machines, etc . ) 
5. Municipal Budgetacy Accounting 
6. Cost Aa~o ting 
7 • Internal. udi ting 

The general emphasis s on budgetar:r control. From converss.tions 
wt th • Barnes who i ru.nDing the udget forkshop at IC.A. I under­
stand that in the fut e they hope t.o program the Accounting and 
Budget programs succe sively rather than concurrently. Present 
plans call for anothe Budget progrm starting in October . 

3. The textbooks tha they are using in t he accounting course are 
follows1 

Internation l City Managers Association, "Municipal Financ 
· Administrationtt 

er, "Accounting in Federal Government" 
cipal and Governmental Accounting" 

February 7, 1958

Stanley K. SheinbaumTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

SUBJECT: Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc

1. After speaking to Mr. Ngoc on the evening of February 3 I had
sufficient information to call Mr. S.J. Weinger (ext. 515 or 2349),
his ICA Project Manager, concerning the per diem payments already
made to Mr. Ngoc by ICA. Mr. Weinger checked Ngoc's file when I
called and found that the cable indicated Mr. Ngoc was sponsored
by MSUG. Since Mr. Thuan and Mr. Phuong are drawing their per diem
from ICA, it would seem both logical and efficient to have Mr. Ngoo
do the same. At present the only problem involved is the $100.
Advance given Mr. Ngoc by MSUG which has now been deducted by ICA/W.
Mr. Ngoc is currently being carried under PIO/P 30-75-164-70177.

2. As far as training goes Mr. Ngoc is currently enrolled in a two-
month course in Governmental Accounting taught by Mr. Held of the

Department of Commerce and Mr. Grant of the Department of Agriculture.
Upon the completion of this special course for ICA Participants it
is expected that an In-Service Training period in governmental agencies
will give the practical application necessary. This course meets
every weekday from 6 to 8 p.m. and the course outline is as follows:

1. Accounting as a Tool for Financial and Budgetary Control
2. Accounting and Financial Administration
3. Federal Budgetary Accounting
4. Accounting Equipment (machines, etc.)
5. Municipal Budgetary Accounting
6. Cost Accounting
7. Internal Auditing

The general emphasis is on budgetary control. From conversations
with Mr. Barnes who is running the Budget Workshop at ICA I under-
stand that in the future they hope to program the Accounting and

Budget programs successively rather than concurrently. Present
plans call for another Budget program starting in October.

3. The textbooks that they are using in the accounting course are
as follows:

International City Managers Association, "Municipal Finance
Administration"

Wright & Kohler, "Accounting in Federal Government"
Tenner "Municipal and Governmental Accounting"



Mr. :Pli::m Dinh Ncoc 
Adra:i..l'al Hertel 
2034 o S't:::eot, N.w. 
wa. ldngton1 D.o. 

Dear Hr. ??goes 

/ 

I 

? llav.:J just 11ritten to • • Th'!la:rt invi·~1.ng him and Mr. l?huong 
tor lu.."lch next Mond y. If you are still ttending classes at 
Ai ericmi Uni.versity La wage r,enter it does not seem likely 
th~ t you trould 'be avail ble • Ho ve:r ple se .feel free to call 
rm or c..rop l:W- ~ .soo e t,her Mon<Lv 01• Tuesdq. I shall be 
s~ at the Roger S th again• 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cu.nningham 

February 25, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoo
Admiral Hotel
2034 0 Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

I have just written to Mr. Thuan inviting him and Mr. Phuong
for lunch next Monday. If you are still attending classes at
American University Language Center it does not seem likely
that you would be available. However please feel free to call
me or drop by and see either Monday or Tuesday. I shall be
staying at the Roger Smith again.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



·7-r• Ph~ P1nh Ngoc 
1731 N street. N.w, 
noon 0.3 
vt hinrton, D.e. 

Dear Nr. Ngoc s 

March 61 1958 

Si.rte I did not realize hat you had moved, I w~te 
lot•t.e1· to your .:f'ormer ddress 1n Yatlhington~ I am 

now ltl'i t1 to sq that am sorry that we did not 
have Qn opportuni v to m et on 'ltfJ' recent trip to 
Washington. 

I hope th.at all you:r stu · are continuing success-
.t'Ul.J.y. ~uw th; t the wea r is w'1ll"'.lller perhaps you 
will :r.a~ n.n opportunity to enjoy the sights of 
W'asb.ingt.on and vic1ni ty t their best.,. 

Since J,y yours, 

March 6, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
1731 N Street, N.W.
Room 33
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

Since I did not realize that you had moved, I wrote
a letter to your former address in Washington. I am
now writing to say that I am sorry that we did not
have an opportunity to meet on my recent trip to
Washington.

I hope that all your studies are continuing success-
fully. Now that the weather is warmer perhaps you
will have an opportunity to enjoy the sights of
Washington and vicinity at their best.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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Phan dinh Ngoc

1731,
N Street N.W

Washington 6, D.C

March 20, 1958

Miss E. Cunningham

year

VictNam Project

IBM

Michigan
State University ty

E.
Lanling

Michigan

Dear Miss Cunningham :
Thank

much

Your
letter reached me last week. you

homework)

very

the works report, speed,
promptly

Unfortunately
make it impossible

uneap

for
me to answer your

letter

ton

Know,
it was raining

and
having

in Washing
bad

Dc

As you The weather reporter
has foretold

three

weath

days

for

ago
this week Thus,

no
Spring,

no cherry.thosen!

I had
good

time last might,
concert

at the

the

Constitution

"Philatelphia

Hall

heaving

Thereforethe
highly

and unumal of

Orchestion

J
enjoyed very

much
my stay

in Was

etc
hing ton,

in
spite of

snow, sin, homework,
hometick,

J have
finithed

the
first

part of my
projram ( The federal

and

accounting
J am

enclosing

a
copy of my

"portlem",

I hope
to have the pleasure of receiving

you appreciations

from

Juill
very glad

to meet you
in Was his ton DC, next time

and

Please call me at NO 79662

fincerely

the



Mr. Phan Dinh goe 
1731 N Street, N.w. 
Room 33 
Washington, D •• 

Dear Mr. Ngoc: 

rch 25, 1958 

We ar current y anticipating the arrival ot Mr. Con and Mr . i.o 
on Wednesday. In connection wit the various progrems under­
taken by yours if, Mr. Phuong, Mr. Thuan and Mr . Vinh at 
Harvard and Mr Con and Mr. Dao h re t Michigan State University, 
we re planni a seminar to run concUI'rently with the mu 
summer session speo1t1cally directed at the participants who 
have been stud ing in th1 count17. I am nclos1ng tor your 
1ntormat1on a morand'WD which gives most ot th pertinent 
intormat1on on this seminar . 

We are hoping hat all th Vietnamese interested in tlnanci&l 
adln1n1etrat1o and public finance will b able to attend and 
we will look t iwward to yoqr participation 1n this seminar. 

BC :bmo 
Enc . 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

March 25, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
1731 N Street, N.W.
Room 33
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

We are currently anticipating the arrival of Mr. Con and Mr. Dao
on Wednesday. In connection with the various programs under-
taken by yourself, Mr. Phuong, Mr. Thuan and Mr. Vinh at
Harvard and Mr. Con and Mr. Dao here at Michigan State University,
we are planning a seminar to run concurrently with the MSU
summer session specifically directed at the participants who
have been studying in this country. I am enclosing for your
information a memorandum which gives most of the pertinent
information on this seminar.

We are hoping that all the Vietnamese interested in financial
administration and public finance will be able to attend and
we will look forward to your participation in this seminar.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EC:bmo
Enc.
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Phan Dinh
Ngoc

ICA, 1624 H Street N.W

Washing ton 25, D.C

March 26th 1958

Miss E.
Cunningham

Michigan State
UniversityVielNam

project
East

Lansing Michigan

My
dear Miss. E.

Cunningham:

My english course at the American
University,

and
my government

accounting
course at the

George Washing
ton

University will he endedtomorrow J will receive two certificate from These universities
That

certainly
is good news.

I am
enclosing

a
copy of my GovernmenTal

Accounting "program
in

Washington
J

hope
to receive

your suggestion about
my next

training
program in the

Michigan State (from July
to December 1954)

Perminally,
J would like to be registered in an academic

course
of Budget Arministration / or

Government Arcometing and

Budget Execution )
in the

Michigan University,
because this

university
has L great regustation for

it
famous Budget training pray nam.

But, J don't know when this course begin and how
long

does it
take

I told JCA that you may give me the
opportunity

to
fo to

New York for time
training May

be ICA mill
propane forme

a
trip

to Chicago

with
my adviser and guill you more detailsJ will discuss

J
hope to hear from you loon

Sincerely yours,

Phan. Dmh Ngsc
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Phan Dinh Ngoc
ICA, 1624 H Street N.W

Washington 25, D.C.

April 17,1958

Miss Elsie Cunningham

Michigan State
University

VictNam
Project

East
Lansing

Dear Miss E lunning
ham :

Thank you very
much

for telling
me about

the
program seminar

of
Financial Administration

and Public Finance in East
Lanting,

next June.

J will be in East
lanting

at
June

21st

J would like to take regular courses
offered by

the Michigan
University during the summer

Semester, and to
participate

in this Leminar

Below, is
my

next
program from April 14

to
Jrone 6, 1958 . It is

only
a tentature online

made
by

Mr Tirael,
my

advisor :

April 14-18 Study budget f materials and

General Accounting office
materials

Bureau
of Accounts, Treasury departmentApril 21-23



April 24 - 25
office of

the Treasurer U.S.

Indianapolis, IndianaApril 28-
May

2

Study of
state

accounting practices both

centrally
and at

agency
level

May 5 :

Chicago, Illinois

Study of regional rebonsing office of
U.S

Transiting

May
6-8 :

Dayton, Ohio

National Cash Register Company

Washington
D.CMay

12-16 :

Study budget formutation and execution

practices and admins halve
accounting

Boston, ManechusettsMay 19-23

study of
state

accounting practices both

centrally and at agency
level

Others, CanadaMay 26-30 :

Study of accountingpractices in the

Canadian
government

Visit to
Niaper fallsMay

31

Harrisburg, PensylvaniaJune
2-6

study of state
treasury, arcountingand

auditing practices

Washing ton D.C
final reportJune 9-20

East
Landting

24 July
3,

June 21st
Dr c VN 202 09

hear
from you

toonJ hope to

yours very
Truly



Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc 
IC ~ 1624 H Str ee t , N. 
Wasbin§ton 25 1 D.c. 

De:ar Mr. Ngoc: 

April 23 , 1958 

I plim to be in WQsbing n from May 12-14·. .!s soon as I have rrq 
re ervations I shall dr o you a note e I shall be staying . 

It sounds s if you hav 
several waeks, and I s 
are t o the various pla 
i ng. 

a very interesting schedule for the next 
1 be annous to le.am what your reactions 
and or ganizations that you will be visit-

In tho process of decid · that Spring had come to Michig:m I have 
found 21\VS&l.f with a r at r bad cold tilich I trying at the moment 
to nl'W.ke - the camp~ i really beautiful and we have had severa1 
warm d.cy"s1 b\1.t wi.th the changeable weather it is now quite chilly 
out. 

I look .fmmrd to s eeing ou i n Washington. 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Adminis t r a ti ve Assistant 

April 23, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
ICA - 1624 H Street, N.W.
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

I plan to be in Washington from May 12-14. As soon as I have my
reservations I shall drop you a note where I shall be staying.

It sounds as if you have a very interesting schedule for the next

several weeks, and I shall be anxious to learn what your reactions
are to the various places and organizations that you will be visit=

ing.

In the process of deciding that Spring had come to Michigan I have

found myself with a rather bad cold which I am trying at the moment

to shake - the campus is really beautiful and we have had several

warm days, but with the changeable weather it is now quite chilly
out.

I look faward to seeing you in Washington.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant



May 8, 1958 

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc 
International Coop ation Ad.ministration 
1624 H Street, H. W 
Washington 25, D. C 

Dear Mr . Ngoc : 

I shall most cert nJy try to cal l you upon my arrival in 
Washington on Sund evening, May ll . Jus t for safei:ijr•s 
sake I am dropping ou this note to say that I shall be 
staying a:.b the Sta ler Hotel on Sunday and Monday evening, 
May 12 and 13 a I :xpect to arrive around 9 on Sunday evening 
and remain until 4 30 or so on Tuesday, and I am looking for­
ward to seeing you hile I am in Washington. 

I trust that you ve had a pl easant t r ip although I suspect 
you will be gl ad come back to Washington for a few days 
after travel ing ar und. 

Sincer ely you.rs , 

Elsie Cunningham 

May 8, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
International Cooperation Administration
1624 H Street, N.W.
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

I shall most certainly try to call you upon my arrival in
Washington on Sunday evening, May 11. Just for safety's
sake I am dropping you this note to say that I shall be
staying at the Statler Hotel on Sunday and Monday evening,
May 12 and 13. I expect to arrive around 9 on Sunday evening
and remain until 4:30 or so on Tuesday, and I am looking for-
ward to seeing you while I am in Washington.

I trust that you have had a pleasant trip although I suspect
you will be glad to come back to Washington for a few days
after traveling around.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc 
Training Branch 
Public Administration ·vision 
~national eooper t n Administration 
Washington 2S , n.c. 

Dear Mr. Ngoct 

May 28, 1958 

Please find enclosed y ur check for the period from May 27 31. 
! ~ve arranged with • Weinger to have your i::e r diem and other 
eXijenses met from our unds. 

We 'are loold.ng forward to having you here during the conference 
(e~minar has been aba oned in favor of this word) on Public Finance 
Ad1J}inistration in Viet N 

, 

pd~ yo'IXr information I might indicate tha t the cost of a single room 
1,n the graciuate dormi ey (East Mary Mayo) will be 10075 per week s 
~n;ainst $7. 75 for a do ble. In addition there will ba total charge 
bt $4. 2S for the ran of linens o 
I • 

Sincerely yours, 

I I I 
1. 'J 

.1) I 

, I ~ 
Elsie Cunningham 

I I 

' i 

{ ,~ 

May 28, 1958

Mr. Phan Dinh Ngoc
Training Branch
Public Administration Division
International Cooperation Administration

Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

Please find enclosed your check for the period from May 27-May 31.

I have arranged with Mr. Weinger to have your per diem and other

expenses met from our funds.

We are looking forward to having you here during the conference

(seminar has been abandoned in favor of this word) on Public Finance

Administration in Viet Nam.

For your information I might indicate that the cost of a single room

in the graduate dormitory (East Mary Mayo) will be $10.75 per week as

against $7.75 for a double. In addition there will be a total charge

of $4.25 for the rental of linens.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham

8

7

14

84

56

140



Mr o Ph.an dinh Ng•c 
c/ Mr. Simon Weinger 
Training Branch 

June 7, 1958 

Public Adminietr ation vi ion 
lnterm ti nal Cooperati n Admini trati n 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. 5ec1 

Please find encl sed 
on Vietnam Financial 
t~. Barnas so d n t 

opy of the final plans n th Contercnce 
1 nistr. ti n. I have ala sent a cow to 
surprised if' you end up with tu copies. 

We shall be looking fo · rd to your arrival. 

Sincere:q yours 1 

June 7, 1958

Mr. Phan dinh Ngoc
c/o Mr. Simon Weinger
Training Branch
Public Administration Division
International Cooperation Administration

Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Ngoc:

Please find enclosed a copy of the final plans on the Conference

on Vietnam Financial Administration. I have also sent a copy to

Mr. Barnes so de not be surprised if you end up with two copies.

We shall be looking forward to your arrival.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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